
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2004  -  January  2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

    11.5
    29.5
    14.2

     2.0
     0.0
-    4.2

 148,859
 1,046
 5,991

 108,807
 0

 1,809

 133,524
 808

 5,247

 106,715
 0

 1,889

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  269,380

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 155,896

 110,616

 139,579

 108,604

    11.7

     1.9

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,433,890

 36,678

 95,569

 6,433,890
 0

 36,678
 0

 95,569
 0

    12.5
     0.0

    11.3
     0.0

    21.8
     0.0

 12,854,692
 0

 76,224
 0

 193,122
 0

 11,430,689
 0

 68,492
 0

 158,556
 0

 6,420,802
 0

 39,546
 0

 97,553
 0

 6,420,802

 39,546

 97,553

 12,854,692

 76,224

 193,122

 11,430,689

 68,492

 158,556

    12.5

    11.3

    21.8

 257,666  240,239      7.3
 8,846  7,944     11.4

 266,512  248,183      7.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 2,610
 258

 2,145
 231

    21.7
    11.7

Non-Commercial:

 250,559      7.5

 2,868  2,376     20.7Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  7,870,834  7,894,291  13,989,741     12.7 15,765,125
 155,837  160,171  262,496     20.4 316,008Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,026,671  8,054,462  16,081,133  14,252,237     12.8

Total - Non-Commercial  5,185  6,166  11,351  8,370     35.6

           0
      11,351

           0
       8,370

     0.0
    35.6

           0
       6,166

           0
       5,185

Grand Total - Passengers  16,092,484  14,260,607     12.8 8,060,628 8,031,856

Total - Air Carrier    6,566,137    6,557,901   13,124,038   11,657,737     12.6

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    1,460,534    1,496,561    2,957,095    2,594,500     14.0

Domestic

International

Transborder

 1,436,944

 0

 23,590

 1,473,489

 0

 23,072

 2,910,433

 0

 46,662

 2,559,052

 0

 35,448

    13.7

     0.0

    31.6

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

February 2004  -  January  2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,344
 0
 1

 2,693
 1
 0

 2,631
 0

 59

 3,048
 4
 0

 1,464
 0
 1

 1,559
 0
 0

 880
 0
 0

 1,134
 1
 0

-   10.9
-   94.7
-   98.1

-   11.6
-   86.9

 1,180.0

 2,345

 2,694

 2,690

 3,052

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 1,465

 1,559

 880

 1,135

-   12.8

-   11.7

Grand Total - Cargo  5,039  5,742 3,024 2,015 -   12.2

 5,037  5,678 3,023 2,014Domestic
 2  64

-   11.3
-   97.3 1 1

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




